## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ayumu Kamakura	11/07/2007
Tsukasa Maruyama	11/07/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8685		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11945799	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023317111 sfeeley@cblh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

21713-00085-US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

500428361

source=21713-00085-US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=21713-00085-US1\_AssignmentRFCS#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0740

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSI		ner good and valuable consideration paid to		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.				
Address(es))	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 Japan				
•	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	is hereby acknowledged, the e right, title and interest to ti	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	POLYANTLINE/CARBON COMPOSITE AND ELECTRIC DOUBLE-LAYER				
· •••	CAPACITOR USING SAME				
	relating to International Patent Application PC of the United States was executed on even date	I'/JP/ herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent led, was:		
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on: (b) filed on Serial No11_/_945,799;	Assignee's attorney is h data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	Patent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reque ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE enforcing protection for said invention, including said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reiss	pplication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collectively, sted by said ASSIGNEE and may deem necessary, desira ag in the preparation and pro- ue, reexamination, or public elation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executions all papers		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	igned inventor(s) has (have) a	offixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Ayuny Kamakura	Ayumu Kamakura	November 7,2007		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) TSWCASA MANUJAMA (SIGNATURE)	Tsukasa Maruyama (TYPE NAME)	November 7, 2007 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0741

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Ayumu Kamakura (11/07/2007) and Tsukasa Maruyama (11/07/2007)	Name: The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome						
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Minato-ku, Tokyo   105-8685						
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN						
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:						
Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?						
11/945,799  Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21713-00085-US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 1875 Eye Street, NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 1100	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip: 20006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (202) 293-6229	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0185						
Email Address: BAmernick@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Burton A. Amernick						
9. Signature:							
/Burton A. Amernick/	December 27, 2007						
Signature	Date						
Burton A. Amernick - 24,852	Total number of pages including cover 2						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

582597

**RECORDED: 12/27/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0742